
Men's 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Marquis Henderson FR Loyola 11.72 10

2 George Webb SR Loyola 11.82 8

3 Zahid Matthews JR Loyola 12.10 6

4 JohnDale Chestnut SO Loyola 12.21 4

5 Daniel Romano JR Shrine 12.22 2

6 Mikael Thornton JR Cristo Rey 12.27 1

7 Nevin Hughes JR Gabriel Richard 12.32

8 Joey Kennedy FR Bishop Foley 12.70

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Marquis Henderson FR Loyola 11.80q   (NW) 3(1)

2 George Webb SR Loyola 12.06q   (NW) 2(1)

3 Zahid Matthews JR Loyola 12.07q   (NW) 3(2)

4 Daniel Romano JR Shrine 12.21q   (NW) 3(3)

5 Mikael Thornton JR Cristo Rey 12.34q   (NW) 2(2)

6 Nevin Hughes JR Gabriel Richard 12.39q   (NW) 2(3)

7 JohnDale Chestnut SO Loyola 12.45q   (NW) 1(1)

8 Joey Kennedy FR Bishop Foley 12.52q   (NW) 1(2)

9 Anthony Reeves SO Loyola 12.58   (NW) 1(3)

10 Andrew Riha SO Cabrini 12.68   (NW) 2(4)

11 Jalen Ramiriz FR Shrine 12.71   (NW) 1(4)

12 Simon Fenske SR Everest Collegiate 12.78   (NW) 2(5)

13 Maximiliano Iglesias FR Cabrini 12.85   (NW) 1(5)

14 Matt Heithoff SR Cardinal Mooney 13.00   (NW) 1(6)

15 Nathan Salamon JR Austin Catholic 13.88   (NW) 2(6)

16 Avery Forro FR Cardinal Mooney 15.42   (NW) 3(4)

17 Mathew Salamon FR Austin Catholic 15.48   (NW) 3(5)

18 Gabe Pascua JR Gabriel Richard 21.84   (NW) 3(6)

Daniel Grembi SR Bishop Foley DNS 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 JohnDale Chestnut SO Loyola 12.45q

2 Joey Kennedy FR Bishop Foley 12.52q

3 Anthony Reeves SO Loyola 12.58

4 Jalen Ramiriz FR Shrine 12.71

5 Maximiliano Iglesias FR Cabrini 12.85

6 Matt Heithoff SR Cardinal Mooney 13.00

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 George Webb SR Loyola 12.06q

2 Mikael Thornton JR Cristo Rey 12.34q

3 Nevin Hughes JR Gabriel Richard 12.39q
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Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 Andrew Riha SO Cabrini 12.68

5 Simon Fenske SR Everest Collegiate 12.78

6 Nathan Salamon JR Austin Catholic 13.88

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Marquis Henderson FR Loyola 11.80q

2 Zahid Matthews JR Loyola 12.07q

3 Daniel Romano JR Shrine 12.21q

4 Avery Forro FR Cardinal Mooney 15.42

5 Mathew Salamon FR Austin Catholic 15.48

6 Gabe Pascua JR Gabriel Richard 21.84

Daniel Grembi SR Bishop Foley DNS

Men's 200 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 D'Vaun Bentley JR Loyola 23.72 10

2 Marquis Henderson FR Loyola 24.06 8

3 Perry Lampertius FR Shrine 24.35 6

4 Avery Reyna JR Gabriel Richard 24.40 4

5 Rahsuan Wells FR Loyola 24.49 2

6 JohnDale Chestnut SO Loyola 24.76 1

7 Quentin Gipson JR Loyola 24.86

8 Nevin Hughes JR Gabriel Richard 25.08

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 D'Vaun Bentley JR Loyola 23.53q   (NW) 2(1)

2 Marquis Henderson FR Loyola 24.16q   (NW) 3(1)

3 Perry Lampertius FR Shrine 24.18q   (NW) 1(1)

4 Quentin Gipson JR Loyola 24.31q   (NW) 2(2)

5 Rahsuan Wells FR Loyola 24.44q   (NW) 3(2)

6 Avery Reyna JR Gabriel Richard 24.51q   (NW) 2(3)

7 Nevin Hughes JR Gabriel Richard 24.64q   (NW) 2(4)

8 JohnDale Chestnut SO Loyola 24.79q   (NW) 3(3)

9 Nick Fooy JR Bishop Foley 25.18   (NW) 1(2)

10 Jacksen Kamen JR Cabrini 25.31   (NW) 1(3)

11 Larry DeDalis FR Cardinal Mooney 25.70   (NW) 3(4)

12 Richard Marshall SO Cardinal Mooney 25.72   (NW) 1(4)

13 Joey Kennedy FR Bishop Foley 25.78   (NW) 3(5)

14 Mikael Thornton JR Cristo Rey 25.93   (NW) 2(5)

15 Maximilian Engle JR Everest Collegiate 26.90   (NW) 2(6)

16 Damien King SO Cabrini 27.59   (NW) 1(5)

17 Jarvis Murray SR Cristo Rey 27.83   (NW) 3(6)

18 Nathan Salamon JR Austin Catholic 29.04   (NW) 3(7)

19 Mathew Salamon FR Austin Catholic 32.31   (NW) 2(7)

Curtis Martin SR Loyola DNS 1
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Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Perry Lampertius FR Shrine 24.18q

2 Nick Fooy JR Bishop Foley 25.18

3 Jacksen Kamen JR Cabrini 25.31

4 Richard Marshall SO Cardinal Mooney 25.72

5 Damien King SO Cabrini 27.59

Curtis Martin SR Loyola DNS

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 D'Vaun Bentley JR Loyola 23.53q

2 Quentin Gipson JR Loyola 24.31q

3 Avery Reyna JR Gabriel Richard 24.51q

4 Nevin Hughes JR Gabriel Richard 24.64q

5 Mikael Thornton JR Cristo Rey 25.93

6 Maximilian Engle JR Everest Collegiate 26.90

7 Mathew Salamon FR Austin Catholic 32.31

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Marquis Henderson FR Loyola 24.16q

2 Rahsuan Wells FR Loyola 24.44q

3 JohnDale Chestnut SO Loyola 24.79q

4 Larry DeDalis FR Cardinal Mooney 25.70

5 Joey Kennedy FR Bishop Foley 25.78

6 Jarvis Murray SR Cristo Rey 27.83

7 Nathan Salamon JR Austin Catholic 29.04

Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Kendel Taylor JR Bishop Foley 51.84 2(1) 10

2 Perry Lampertius FR Shrine 53.72 2(2) 8

3 Curtis Martin SR Loyola 53.85 2(3) 6

4 Rahsuan Wells FR Loyola 53.91 2(4) 4

5 Luke Schulte SR Cardinal Mooney 55.88 2(5) 2

6 Joshua Brantley FR Loyola 56.11 2(6) 1

7 Simon Fenske SR Everest Collegiate 56.20 2(7)

8 Zachary Schafer SO Cardinal Mooney 56.81 2(8)

9 Joey Kennedy FR Bishop Foley 57.99 1(1)

10 Jake Aubrey SO Shrine 59.13 1(2)

11 Jimmy (Luyang) Hao FR Cabrini 59.98 1(3)

12 Nathan Palumbo SO Gabriel Richard 1:00.55 1(4)

13 Maximilian Engle JR Everest Collegiate 1:00.95 1(5)

14 Darian Syska FR Gabriel Richard 1:01.62 1(6)

15 Joe Misovich JR Cabrini 1:02.73 1(7)

16 Nathan Salamon JR Austin Catholic 1:06.33 1(8)
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Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Joey Kennedy FR Bishop Foley 57.99

2 Jake Aubrey SO Shrine 59.13

3 Jimmy (Luyang) Hao FR Cabrini 59.98

4 Nathan Palumbo SO Gabriel Richard 1:00.55

5 Maximilian Engle JR Everest Collegiate 1:00.95

6 Darian Syska FR Gabriel Richard 1:01.62

7 Joe Misovich JR Cabrini 1:02.73

8 Nathan Salamon JR Austin Catholic 1:06.33

Section 2 of 2

1 Kendel Taylor JR Bishop Foley 51.84

2 Perry Lampertius FR Shrine 53.72

3 Curtis Martin SR Loyola 53.85

4 Rahsuan Wells FR Loyola 53.91

5 Luke Schulte SR Cardinal Mooney 55.88

6 Joshua Brantley FR Loyola 56.11

7 Simon Fenske SR Everest Collegiate 56.20

8 Zachary Schafer SO Cardinal Mooney 56.81

Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Michael Graf SR Cabrini 2:05.49 10

2 Michael Farrug SR Bishop Foley 2:06.93 8

3 Cian Dotson SO Shrine 2:13.43 6

4 Jayden Cunningham SO Loyola 2:16.65 4

5 Thomas Day SR Bishop Foley 2:17.02 2

6 Steven Augustyniak JR Gabriel Richard 2:18.84 1

7 Weston Pfeiffer JR Gabriel Richard 2:22.08

8 Steven DeDalis SO Cardinal Mooney 2:24.10

9 Mitchell Russelburg JR Cabrini 2:24.39

10 Shane Dolan JR Everest Collegiate 2:24.44

11 Gabriel Davenport SO Loyola 2:24.89

12 Noah Rodriguez SO Our Lady of the La 2:27.03

13 Adan Perez FR Cristo Rey 3:11.37

Calder Laidlaw SR Shrine DNS

Cameron Cason SO Loyola DNS

Ben Perry SR Cardinal Mooney DNS

Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Ben Perry SR Cardinal Mooney 4:50.46 10

1:08.68 (1:08.68) 1:13.16 (2:21.84) 1:14.77 (3:36.60) 1:13.86 (4:50.46)

2 Dylan Ortiz FR Cabrini 4:54.31 8
1:09.25 (1:09.25) 1:13.55 (2:22.79) 1:15.43 (3:38.22) 1:16.10 (4:54.31)

3 Jack Decker SO Bishop Foley 4:57.83 6
1:08.95 (1:08.95) 1:13.52 (2:22.47) 1:16.09 (3:38.55) 1:19.29 (4:57.83)

4 Christopher Shorkey JR Austin Catholic 5:01.81 4
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Men's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1:11.23 (1:11.23) 1:16.87 (2:28.09) 1:20.76 (3:48.84) 1:12.97 (5:01.81)

5 Mitchell Mandziuk FR Bishop Foley 5:02.56 2
1:12.15 (1:12.15) 1:18.65 (2:30.80) 1:20.34 (3:51.14) 1:11.43 (5:02.56)

6 Mitchell Russelburg JR Cabrini 5:18.52 1
1:14.92 (1:14.92) 1:19.20 (2:34.12) 1:23.12 (3:57.23) 1:21.29 (5:18.52)

7 Shane Dolan JR Everest Collegiate 5:26.79
1:14.56 (1:14.56) 1:21.87 (2:36.42) 1:28.39 (4:04.81) 1:21.98 (5:26.79)

8 Noah Rodriguez SO Our Lady of the La 5:26.85
1:13.89 (1:13.89) 1:20.75 (2:34.63) 1:26.87 (4:01.49) 1:25.36 (5:26.85)

9 Adam Holten SO Gabriel Richard 5:36.33
1:22.33 (1:22.33) 1:26.69 (2:49.02) 1:24.36 (4:13.38) 1:22.96 (5:36.33)

10 Dennis Graveline FR Shrine 5:39.30
1:19.68 (1:19.68) 1:25.25 (2:44.93) 1:30.17 (4:15.09) 1:24.21 (5:39.30)

11 Aiden Laidlaw SO Shrine 5:42.79
1:19.38 (1:19.38) 1:25.86 (2:45.23) 1:29.72 (4:14.94) 1:27.86 (5:42.79)

12 Ivar Arias SO Cristo Rey 5:42.96
1:20.49 (1:20.49) 1:26.72 (2:47.21) 1:30.48 (4:17.68) 1:25.29 (5:42.96)

13 Nick Loewengruber FR Gabriel Richard 5:46.44
1:18.53 (1:18.53) 1:26.82 (2:45.35) 1:31.15 (4:16.49) 1:29.95 (5:46.44)

14 Santino Lopez SO Cristo Rey 6:02.70
1:19.98 (1:19.98) 1:29.41 (2:49.39) 1:36.67 (4:26.05) 1:36.66 (6:02.70)

15 Carlos Smith FR Loyola 6:03.04
1:21.06 (1:21.06) 1:29.41 (2:50.47) 1:35.18 (4:25.64) 1:37.40 (6:03.04)

16 Anthony Kerry SO Cardinal Mooney 6:50.79
1:23.38 (1:23.38) 1:40.07 (3:03.44) 1:52.91 (4:56.35) 1:54.45 (6:50.79)

Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Jack Decker SO Bishop Foley 10:41.42 10

1:13.35 (1:13.35) 1:18.76 (2:32.11) 1:20.65 (3:52.75) 1:23.17 (5:15.92) 1:25.04 (6:40.96) 1:21.78 (8:02.73)

1:24.45 (9:27.17) 1:14.25 (10:41.42)

2 Benjamin Brown JR Austin Catholic 10:41.89 8
1:12.99 (1:12.99) 1:18.71 (2:31.69) 1:20.70 (3:52.38) 1:23.19 (5:15.57) 1:25.82 (6:41.38) 1:23.09 (8:04.47)

1:25.88 (9:30.35) 1:11.54 (10:41.89)

3 Dylan Ortiz FR Cabrini 10:44.50 6
1:14.91 (1:14.91) 1:20.06 (2:34.97) 1:21.12 (3:56.08) 1:21.80 (5:17.87) 1:23.30 (6:41.17) 1:21.29 (8:02.46)

1:24.50 (9:26.95) 1:17.55 (10:44.50)

4 Christopher Shorkey JR Austin Catholic 11:02.26 4
1:16.83 (1:16.83) 1:23.18 (2:40.00) 1:25.53 (4:05.53) 1:23.32 (5:28.85) 1:26.04 (6:54.89) 1:24.00 (8:18.89)

1:24.85 (9:43.74) 1:18.53 (11:02.26)

5 Jacob Rusch SO Bishop Foley 11:04.64 2
1:17.05 (1:17.05) 1:20.84 (2:37.89) 1:22.81 (4:00.69) 1:24.89 (5:25.58) 1:26.96 (6:52.53) 1:27.02 (8:19.55)

1:26.64 (9:46.18) 1:18.47 (11:04.64)

6 Mitchell Mandziuk FR Bishop Foley 11:24.34 1
1:18.42 (1:18.42) 1:25.31 (2:43.72) 1:26.59 (4:10.31) 1:28.69 (5:39.00) 1:29.32 (7:08.31) 1:29.95 (8:38.26)

1:26.99 (10:05.24) 1:19.10 (11:24.34)
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Men's 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
7 Mitchell Russelburg JR Cabrini 11:38.07

1:17.59 (1:17.59) 1:22.24 (2:39.82) 1:24.86 (4:04.68) 1:28.89 (5:33.56) 1:31.80 (7:05.35) 1:32.79 (8:38.14)

1:34.41 (10:12.55) 1:25.52 (11:38.07)

8 Noah Rodriguez SO Our Lady of the La 12:09.05
1:18.73 (1:18.73) 1:24.03 (2:42.75) 1:28.01 (4:10.76) 1:32.29 (5:43.04) 1:36.89 (7:19.93) 1:39.28 (8:59.21)

1:38.85 (10:38.06) 1:31.00 (12:09.05)

9 Alex Sobeck SR Shrine 12:09.08
1:23.06 (1:23.06) 1:32.19 (2:55.24) 1:35.60 (4:30.83) 1:36.58 (6:07.41) 1:31.93 (7:39.33) 1:34.39 (9:13.72)

1:32.47 (10:46.18) 1:22.90 (12:09.08)

10 Ethan Warren SO Shrine 12:28.98
1:22.21 (1:22.21) 1:29.71 (2:51.92) 1:33.45 (4:25.36) 1:35.99 (6:01.35) 1:37.17 (7:38.51) 1:37.74 (9:16.25)

1:38.15 (10:54.40) 1:34.59 (12:28.98)

11 Adam Holten SO Gabriel Richard 12:48.65
1:28.52 (1:28.52) 1:39.05 (3:07.57) 1:39.00 (4:46.57) 1:38.67 (6:25.23) 1:38.68 (8:03.90) 1:39.29 (9:43.19)

1:36.77 (11:19.96) 1:28.69 (12:48.65)

12 Tyler Smith SR Gabriel Richard 13:51.37
1:32.99 (1:32.99) 1:42.03 (3:15.02) 1:41.30 (4:56.31) 1:48.17 (6:44.48) 1:48.42 (8:32.89) 1:52.79 (10:25.68)

1:49.86 (12:15.53) 1:35.85 (13:51.37)

Men's 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Adam Hamid SR Cabrini 18.01 10

2 D'Vaun Bentley JR Loyola 19.14 8

3 Asher Cousino FR Gabriel Richard 19.18 6

4 Thomas Day FR Cabrini 20.39 4

5 Gabriel Nahhas SO Austin Catholic 21.40 2

6 Anthony Latham SO Loyola 21.43 1

7 Jerry Esquible JR Gabriel Richard 21.60

8 William Jones SO Shrine 22.03

Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 George Webb SR Loyola 43.92 2(1) 10

2 Asher Cousino FR Gabriel Richard 45.83 2(2) 8

3 Benjamin Brown JR Austin Catholic 46.78 2(3) 6

4 Adam Hamid SR Cabrini 47.51 2(4) 4

5 Jonathon Nordstrom SO Bishop Foley 47.53 2(5) 2

6 Thomas Day FR Cabrini 47.71 2(6) 1

7 Jalen Ramirez FR Shrine 49.35 2(7)

8 Jackson Schwartz FR Bishop Foley 49.87 2(8)

9 Joshua Brantley FR Loyola 50.36 1(1)

10 William Jones SO Shrine 51.56 1(2)

11 Adam Rose FR Gabriel Richard 53.80 1(3)
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Men's 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Joshua Brantley FR Loyola 50.36

2 William Jones SO Shrine 51.56

3 Adam Rose FR Gabriel Richard 53.80

Section 2 of 2

1 George Webb SR Loyola 43.92

2 Asher Cousino FR Gabriel Richard 45.83

3 Benjamin Brown JR Austin Catholic 46.78

4 Adam Hamid SR Cabrini 47.51

5 Jonathon Nordstrom SO Bishop Foley 47.53

6 Thomas Day FR Cabrini 47.71

7 Jalen Ramirez FR Shrine 49.35

8 Jackson Schwartz FR Bishop Foley 49.87

Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Loyola (A) 45.93 10

2 Shrine (A) 48.20 8

3 Bishop Foley (A) 48.53 6

4 Cabrini (A) 49.62 4

Gabriel Richard (A) DNF

Men's 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Loyola (A) 1:35.20 10

2 Gabriel Richard (A) 1:39.82 8

3 Cardinal Mooney (A) 1:41.63 6

4 Bishop Foley (A) 1:41.92 4

5 Cabrini (A) 1:42.64 2

Shrine (A) DNF

Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Loyola (A) 3:39.92 10

2 Bishop Foley (A) 3:40.93 8

3 Cardinal Mooney (A) 3:49.70 6

4 Cabrini (A) 3:50.21 4

5 Gabriel Richard (A) 3:55.91 2

6 Shrine (A) 3:56.43 1

7 Austin Catholic (A) 4:20.21

8 Cristo Rey (A) 4:23.85

Men's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Bishop Foley (A) 8:59.78 10

2 Cabrini (A) 9:29.21 8

3 Loyola (A) 9:42.56 6
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Men's 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
4 Shrine (A) 9:42.56 4

5 Gabriel Richard (A) 9:52.98 2

Cristo Rey (A) DNS

Men's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Michael Holdsclaw FR Gabriel Richard 5' 6" 10

2 Michael Farrug SR Bishop Foley 5' 0" 8

Anthony Latham SO Loyola NH

Thomas Day FR Cabrini NH

Gabriel Davenport SO Loyola NH

Austin Zuchelkowski SR Shrine NH

Trent Mead SO Bishop Foley NH

Noah Wigginton SR Gabriel Richard NH

Malik Marable FR Loyola DNS

Adam Hamid SR Cabrini DNS

Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Benjamin Brown JR Austin Catholic 17' 103 /4   (NW) 10

2 Simon Fenske SR Everest Collegiate 17' 81 /4   (NW) 8

3 Shane Dolan JR Everest Collegiate 17' 73 /4   (NW) 6

4 Larry DeDalis FR Cardinal Mooney 17' 7"   (NW) 4

5 Nick Fooy JR Bishop Foley 17' 31 /2   (NW) 2

6 Matthew Hotts SR Shrine 17' 21 /2   (NW) 1

7 Jake Aubrey SO Shrine 16' 71 /4   (NW)

8 Gabriel Nahhas SO Austin Catholic 16' 31 /4   (NW)

9 William Fredrick SR Gabriel Richard 16' 0"   (NW)

10 Nathan Palumbo SO Gabriel Richard 15' 101 /4   (NW)

11 Anthony Latham SO Loyola 15' 81 /2   (NW)

12 Michael Graf SR Cabrini 15' 81 /4   (NW)

13 Richard Marshall SO Cardinal Mooney 15' 71 /2   (NW)

14 Andrew Riha SO Cabrini 15' 2"   (NW)

15 Malik Marable FR Loyola 13' 0"   (NW)

Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Kendel Taylor JR Bishop Foley 43' 33 /4 10

2 Tye Moore SO Bishop Foley 42' 11" 8

3 Daniel Romano JR Shrine 38' 5" 6

4 Tyreak Powell SR Loyola 38' 4" 4

5 Kenneth Esquible SO Gabriel Richard 38' 01 /2 2

6 Noah Hamid JR Cabrini 37' 81 /2 1

7 Donovan Brown JR Loyola 35' 81 /2

8 Palmer Zuchelkowski SR Shrine 35' 01 /4

9 William Fredrick SR Gabriel Richard 35' 0"

10 Billy Eigemann FR Cabrini 31' 10"
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Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
11 Xavier Perez SR Cristo Rey 30' 81 /2

Hayden Caddell SO Loyola DNS

Derrick Harmon FR Loyola DNS

Men's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Kendel Taylor JR Bishop Foley 129' 5" 10

2 Tye Moore SO Bishop Foley 129' 3" 8

3 Tyreak Powell SR Loyola 122' 1" 6

4 Mark Cox SR Gabriel Richard 119' 1" 4

5 Franklin Lama SR Bishop Foley 118' 10" 2

6 Noah Hamid JR Cabrini 118' 9" 1

7 Donovan Brown JR Loyola 102' 5"

8 Nathan Palumbo SO Gabriel Richard 100' 1"

9 Hayden Caddell SO Loyola 93' 0"

10 Derrick Harmon FR Loyola 92' 5"

11 Billy Eigemann FR Cabrini 91' 3"

12 Austin Zuchelkowski SR Shrine 87' 2"

13 Xavier Perez SR Cristo Rey 86' 10"

14 Dale Mouton FR Shrine 70' 0"

15 Matt Heithoff SR Cardinal Mooney 69' 0"

16 Gabriel Nahhas SO Austin Catholic 64' 4"

Women's 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Kennedy Kilgore SO Shrine 12.95 10

2 Mariah Losey FR Bishop Foley 13.44 8

3 Sarah Fracala JR Ladywood 13.64 6

4 Mikayla Trumbla JR Cabrini 13.80 4

5 Kylee Eubanks SR Austin Catholic 13.85 2

6 Lena Hazimeh SR Cabrini 14.07 1

7 Lauren Arena FR St. Catherine 14.26

8 Olivia Neuenschwander FR St. Catherine 14.29

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Kennedy Kilgore SO Shrine 13.22q   (NW) 3(1)

2 Mariah Losey FR Bishop Foley 13.33q   (NW) 2(1)

3 Sarah Fracala JR Ladywood 13.40q   (NW) 1(1)

4 Mikayla Trumbla JR Cabrini 13.61q   (NW) 1(2)

5 Lena Hazimeh SR Cabrini 13.92q   (NW) 2(2)

6 Lauren Arena FR St. Catherine 14.01q   (NW) 2(3)

7 Kylee Eubanks SR Austin Catholic 14.10q   (NW) 1(3)

8 Olivia Neuenschwander FR St. Catherine 14.21q   (NW) 3(2)

9 Katie Ritchie SR Gabriel Richard 14.41   (NW) 1(4)
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Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
10 Ariela Gashaj SO Cardinal Mooney 14.48   (NW) 3(3)

11 Nahvia Williams JR Cristo Rey 14.88   (NW) 2(4)

12 Elizabeth Hanoian JR Gabriel Richard 15.35   (NW) 3(4)

13 Hayley McQuade SO Austin Catholic 15.51   (NW) 3(5)

14 Julia Kenny SO Bishop Foley 15.54   (NW) 1(5)

15 Kate Funke SO Everest Collegiate 15.61   (NW) 3(6)

16 Angela Gashaj SO Cardinal Mooney 16.07   (NW) 1(6)

17 Madeleine Arbogast SO Everest Collegiate 16.79   (NW) 3(7)

18 Brianna Wallace SO Ladywood 16.94   (NW) 2(5)

19 Jamie McVean SR Shrine 17.30   (NW) 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Sarah Fracala JR Ladywood 13.40q

2 Mikayla Trumbla JR Cabrini 13.61q

3 Kylee Eubanks SR Austin Catholic 14.10q

4 Katie Ritchie SR Gabriel Richard 14.41

5 Julia Kenny SO Bishop Foley 15.54

6 Angela Gashaj SO Cardinal Mooney 16.07

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Mariah Losey FR Bishop Foley 13.33q

2 Lena Hazimeh SR Cabrini 13.92q

3 Lauren Arena FR St. Catherine 14.01q

4 Nahvia Williams JR Cristo Rey 14.88

5 Brianna Wallace SO Ladywood 16.94

6 Jamie McVean SR Shrine 17.30

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Kennedy Kilgore SO Shrine 13.22q

2 Olivia Neuenschwander FR St. Catherine 14.21q

3 Ariela Gashaj SO Cardinal Mooney 14.48

4 Elizabeth Hanoian JR Gabriel Richard 15.35

5 Hayley McQuade SO Austin Catholic 15.51

6 Kate Funke SO Everest Collegiate 15.61

7 Madeleine Arbogast SO Everest Collegiate 16.79

Women's 200 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Kennedy Kilgore SO Shrine 26.63 10

2 Mariah Losey FR Bishop Foley 27.60 8

3 Kate Roney SR Ladywood 28.30 6

4 Megan Kammer SO Cardinal Mooney 28.52 4

5 Sarah Fracala JR Ladywood 28.80 2

6 Lauren Arena FR St. Catherine 28.84 1
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Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
7 Dania Laird FR Shrine 29.59

8 Angela Cabalang SO Gabriel Richard 29.64

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Kennedy Kilgore SO Shrine 26.58q   (NW) 3(1)

2 Mariah Losey FR Bishop Foley 27.80q   (NW) 1(1)

3 Kate Roney SR Ladywood 28.24q   (NW) 2(1)

4 Megan Kammer SO Cardinal Mooney 28.82q   (NW) 2(2)

5 Sarah Fracala JR Ladywood 29.00q   (NW) 1(2)

6 Angela Cabalang SO Gabriel Richard 29.22q   (NW) 3(2)

7 Lauren Arena FR St. Catherine 29.48q   (NW) 3(3)

8 Dania Laird FR Shrine 29.52q   (NW) 3(4)

9 Olivia Neuenschwander FR St. Catherine 29.52   (NW) 2(3)

10 Lauren Luzynski JR Cardinal Mooney 29.60   (NW) 1(3)

11 Samantha Hurtado JR Gabriel Richard 30.26   (NW) 3(5)

12 Kylee Eubanks SR Austin Catholic 30.41   (NW) 1(4)

13 Angelina Yglesias SR Cabrini 30.43   (NW) 2(4)

14 Nahvia Williams JR Cristo Rey 31.35   (NW) 2(5)

15 Lydia Capaldi SO Bishop Foley 31.72   (NW) 1(5)

16 Lila Thewes SO Everest Collegiate 37.17   (NW) 1(6)

17 Chara Conway JR Cristo Rey 38.90   (NW) 3(6)

Arianna Stawiasz JR Austin Catholic DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Mariah Losey FR Bishop Foley 27.80q

2 Sarah Fracala JR Ladywood 29.00q

3 Lauren Luzynski JR Cardinal Mooney 29.60

4 Kylee Eubanks SR Austin Catholic 30.41

5 Lydia Capaldi SO Bishop Foley 31.72

6 Lila Thewes SO Everest Collegiate 37.17

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Kate Roney SR Ladywood 28.24q

2 Megan Kammer SO Cardinal Mooney 28.82q

3 Olivia Neuenschwander FR St. Catherine 29.52

4 Angelina Yglesias SR Cabrini 30.43

5 Nahvia Williams JR Cristo Rey 31.35

Arianna Stawiasz JR Austin Catholic DNS

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Kennedy Kilgore SO Shrine 26.58q

2 Angela Cabalang SO Gabriel Richard 29.22q

3 Lauren Arena FR St. Catherine 29.48q

CHSL CD CHAMPIONSHIPS
Macomb,
Lutheran North

Wednesday, May 23, 2018
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/24/2018 9:36 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 11



Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 Dania Laird FR Shrine 29.52q

5 Samantha Hurtado JR Gabriel Richard 30.26

6 Chara Conway JR Cristo Rey 38.90

Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Olivia Hankey SR Our Lady of the La 1:06.94 2(1) 10

2 Angela Cabalang SO Gabriel Richard 1:08.64 2(2) 8

3 Mikayla Trumbla JR Cabrini 1:08.73 2(3) 6

4 Briege Flood JR Shrine 1:09.39 2(4) 4

5 Meghan Sullivan SR Ladywood 1:10.21 2(5) 2

6 Nina Carlin FR Cardinal Mooney 1:11.43 2(6) 1

7 Erica Francisco JR Gabriel Richard 1:12.43 1(1)

8 Nicole O'Neill SO St. Catherine 1:13.75 2(7)

9 Hayley McQuade SO Austin Catholic 1:15.24 1(2)

10 Catherine Day JR Cabrini 1:16.69 1(3)

11 Arianna Kerkmaz FR Bishop Foley 1:22.65 1(4)

12 Elise Allard SR Everest Collegiate 1:22.66 1(5)

13 Danielle Brown FR Everest Collegiate 1:26.96 1(6)

14 Tamia Willis SO Cristo Rey 1:34.39 1(7)

Gladys Oster SR Bishop Foley DNS 1

Molly Lombard SR Cardinal Mooney DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Erica Francisco JR Gabriel Richard 1:12.43

2 Hayley McQuade SO Austin Catholic 1:15.24

3 Catherine Day JR Cabrini 1:16.69

4 Arianna Kerkmaz FR Bishop Foley 1:22.65

5 Elise Allard SR Everest Collegiate 1:22.66

6 Danielle Brown FR Everest Collegiate 1:26.96

7 Tamia Willis SO Cristo Rey 1:34.39

Gladys Oster SR Bishop Foley DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Olivia Hankey SR Our Lady of the La 1:06.94

2 Angela Cabalang SO Gabriel Richard 1:08.64

3 Mikayla Trumbla JR Cabrini 1:08.73

4 Briege Flood JR Shrine 1:09.39

5 Meghan Sullivan SR Ladywood 1:10.21

6 Nina Carlin FR Cardinal Mooney 1:11.43

7 Nicole O'Neill SO St. Catherine 1:13.75

Molly Lombard SR Cardinal Mooney DNS
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Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Carolyn Luddy JR Shrine 2:34.58 10

2 Shannon Ryan JR St. Catherine 2:34.77 8

3 Carmela Shorkey FR Austin Catholic 2:41.68 6

4 Serra Lowney JR Everest Collegiate 2:42.15 4

5 Molly Riordan SR Ladywood 2:45.10 2

6 Lauren Kowal SR Bishop Foley 2:45.85 1

7 Bailee Pfahl FR Our Lady of the La 2:48.84

8 Katherine Mutschler FR Shrine 2:49.23

9 Kate Funke SO Everest Collegiate 2:52.41

10 Alana Maffesoli FR Cabrini 2:54.09

11 Gladys Oster SR Bishop Foley 2:55.38

12 Mary Sirois JR Gabriel Richard 2:56.52

13 Katie Higgins FR St. Catherine 2:59.74

14 Maria Ritchie FR Gabriel Richard 3:02.37

Meghan Carr FR Cabrini DNS

Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Ellie Kendall JR Shrine 5:26.28 10

2 Carolyn Luddy JR Shrine 5:44.48 8

3 Mary Ryan Pennington SR Bishop Foley 5:53.21 6

4 Serra Lowney JR Everest Collegiate 5:58.18 4

5 Carmela Shorkey FR Austin Catholic 6:02.13 2

6 Lily Green SO Gabriel Richard 6:05.51 1

7 Lauren Kowal SR Bishop Foley 6:06.01

8 Alana Maffesoli FR Cabrini 6:14.46

9 Bailee Pfahl FR Our Lady of the La 6:24.80

10 Shireen Bolis SO St. Catherine 6:27.71

11 Destiny Jones JR Gabriel Richard 6:30.79

12 Molly Milosch SO Everest Collegiate 6:34.63

13 Meghan Carr FR Cabrini 6:52.61

14 Ellie Kindseth SO Ladywood 7:20.76

Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Ellie Kendall JR Shrine 11:50.81 10

1:18.79 (1:18.79) 1:27.27 (2:46.06) 1:29.95 (4:16.00) 1:32.28 (5:48.28) 1:32.96 (7:21.23) 1:32.70 (8:53.93)

1:32.27 (10:26.19) 1:24.63 (11:50.81)

2 Ann Borek SR St. Catherine 13:15.68 8
1:28.38 (1:28.38) 1:34.73 (3:03.11) 1:40.15 (4:43.26) 1:43.26 (6:26.51) 1:43.30 (8:09.81) 1:44.29 (9:54.09)

1:44.16 (11:38.24) 1:37.44 (13:15.68)

3 Carmela Shorkey FR Austin Catholic 13:21.65 6
1:30.45 (1:30.45) 1:38.77 (3:09.21) 1:41.45 (4:50.66) 1:42.53 (6:33.18) 1:42.55 (8:15.72) 1:46.06 (10:01.77)

1:46.78 (11:48.55) 1:33.11 (13:21.65)

4 Lily Green SO Gabriel Richard 13:50.07 4
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Women's 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1:31.63 (1:31.63) 1:38.02 (3:09.65) 1:41.51 (4:51.15) 1:42.68 (6:33.83) 1:43.08 (8:16.90) 1:50.67 (10:07.57)

1:54.98 (12:02.55) 1:47.53 (13:50.07)

5 Samantha Horn SR Ladywood 13:59.37 2
1:32.59 (1:32.59) 1:37.58 (3:10.16) 1:42.05 (4:52.21) 1:47.39 (6:39.59) 1:49.67 (8:29.25) 1:52.62 (10:21.87)

1:52.36 (12:14.23) 1:45.14 (13:59.37)

6 Molly Milosch SO Everest Collegiate 14:31.69 1
1:32.62 (1:32.62) 1:44.95 (3:17.57) 1:47.46 (5:05.03) 1:50.63 (6:55.65) 1:54.24 (8:49.89) 1:54.95 (10:44.83)

1:59.80 (12:44.63) 1:47.06 (14:31.69)

7 Rachel Belf SO Bishop Foley 14:35.95
1:32.73 (1:32.73) 1:45.06 (3:17.78) 1:47.61 (5:05.40) 1:50.67 (6:56.06) 1:54.22 (8:50.27) 1:55.03 (10:45.29)

1:59.72 (12:45.01) 1:50.95 (14:35.95)

8 Jessica Wyeth JR St. Catherine 14:43.61
1:34.74 (1:34.74) 1:43.73 (3:18.46) 1:48.68 (5:07.14) 1:55.69 (7:02.82) 1:59.49 (9:02.31) 2:00.14 (11:02.45)

1:56.80 (12:59.24) 1:44.37 (14:43.61)

9 Meghan Carr FR Cabrini 14:53.30
1:42.46 (1:42.46) 1:46.12 (3:28.58) 1:49.84 (5:18.42) 1:53.83 (7:12.25) 1:56.08 (9:08.32) 1:57.17 (11:05.49)

1:58.21 (13:03.70) 1:49.61 (14:53.30)

10 Mary Ryan Pennington SR Bishop Foley 15:28.20
1:30.91 (1:30.91) 1:31.93 (3:02.84) 1:40.08 (4:42.92) 1:43.33 (6:26.24) 1:50.77 (8:17.00) 2:16.74 (10:33.74)

2:31.16 (13:04.90) 2:23.31 (15:28.20)

Sydney Balan JR Gabriel Richard DNS

Women's 100m Hurdles
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Sydney Hodges JR St. Catherine 17.27 10

2 Anna Maida SO St. Catherine 18.97 8

3 Katie Arce JR Shrine 19.17 6

4 Mary Deziewit FR Cabrini 20.19 4

5 Jessie Drennan SR Ladywood 20.26 2

6 Jilian Ahmad SR Ladywood 20.63 1

7 Kate Wagatha FR Gabriel Richard 21.17

Olivia Hankey SR Our Lady of the La DNF

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 Olivia Hankey SR Our Lady of the La 17.59q   (NW) 1(1)

2 Sydney Hodges JR St. Catherine 18.09q   (NW) 2(1)

3 Katie Arce JR Shrine 19.72q   (NW) 1(2)

4 Anna Maida SO St. Catherine 19.79q   (NW) 2(2)

5 Jessie Drennan SR Ladywood 20.70q   (NW) 2(3)

6 Jilian Ahmad SR Ladywood 21.21q   (NW) 1(3)

7 Kate Wagatha FR Gabriel Richard 21.86q   (NW) 2(4)

8 Mary Deziewit FR Cabrini 22.35q   (NW) 2(5)

9 Jamie McVean SR Shrine 22.60   (NW) 1(4)

10 Alyvia Suchy SO Gabriel Richard 30.31   (NW) 1(5)
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Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Olivia Hankey SR Our Lady of the La 17.59q

2 Katie Arce JR Shrine 19.72q

3 Jilian Ahmad SR Ladywood 21.21q

4 Jamie McVean SR Shrine 22.60

5 Alyvia Suchy SO Gabriel Richard 30.31

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Sydney Hodges JR St. Catherine 18.09q

2 Anna Maida SO St. Catherine 19.79q

3 Jessie Drennan SR Ladywood 20.70q

4 Kate Wagatha FR Gabriel Richard 21.86q

5 Mary Deziewit FR Cabrini 22.35q

Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Olivia Hankey SR Our Lady of the La 50.35 2(1) 10

2 Sydney Hodges JR St. Catherine 53.09 2(2) 8

3 Katie Arce JR Shrine 54.37 2(3) 6

4 Jilian Ahmad SR Ladywood 56.72 2(4) 4

5 Carmen Carpenter SO Shrine 58.08 2(5) 2

6 Anna Maida SO St. Catherine 59.17 2(6) 1

7 Jessie Drennan SR Ladywood 1:04.83 2(7)

8 Kate Wagatha FR Gabriel Richard 1:07.93 1(1)

9 Katelyn Drazba FR Cabrini 1:12.79 1(2)

10 Alyvia Suchy SO Gabriel Richard 1:18.09 1(3)

Alissa Hudson FR Cabrini DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Kate Wagatha FR Gabriel Richard 1:07.93

2 Katelyn Drazba FR Cabrini 1:12.79

3 Alyvia Suchy SO Gabriel Richard 1:18.09

Alissa Hudson FR Cabrini DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Olivia Hankey SR Our Lady of the La 50.35

2 Sydney Hodges JR St. Catherine 53.09

3 Katie Arce JR Shrine 54.37

4 Jilian Ahmad SR Ladywood 56.72

5 Carmen Carpenter SO Shrine 58.08

6 Anna Maida SO St. Catherine 59.17

7 Jessie Drennan SR Ladywood 1:04.83
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Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Shrine (A) 53.67 10

2 Cardinal Mooney (A) 54.18 8

3 Cabrini (A) 54.80 6

4 Ladywood (A) 55.73 4

5 Gabriel Richard (A) 57.07 2

6 St. Catherine (A) 59.47 1

7 Bishop Foley (A) 1:01.52

8 Everest Collegiate (A) 1:05.38

Women's 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Shrine (A) 1:52.89 2(1) 10

2 Cardinal Mooney (A) 1:56.09 2(2) 8

3 Gabriel Richard (A) 1:59.09 2(3) 6

4 Cabrini (A) 2:00.54 2(4) 4

5 Ladywood (A) 2:01.62 2(5) 2

6 Bishop Foley (A) 2:06.32 2(6) 1

7 St. Catherine (A) 2:07.07 2(7)

8 Cristo Rey (A) 2:19.61 1(1)

9 Everest Collegiate (A) 2:22.55 1(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Cristo Rey (A) 2:19.61

2 Everest Collegiate (A) 2:22.55

Section 2 of 2

1 Shrine (A) 1:52.89

2 Cardinal Mooney (A) 1:56.09

3 Gabriel Richard (A) 1:59.09

4 Cabrini (A) 2:00.54

5 Ladywood (A) 2:01.62

6 Bishop Foley (A) 2:06.32

7 St. Catherine (A) 2:07.07

Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Shrine (A) 4:31.95 10

2 Cabrini (A) 4:34.02 8

3 St. Catherine (A) 4:43.32 6

4 Cardinal Mooney (A) 4:46.09 4

5 Gabriel Richard (A) 4:50.43 2

6 Bishop Foley (A) 4:51.73 1

7 Ladywood (A) 5:01.23

CHSL CD CHAMPIONSHIPS
Macomb,
Lutheran North

Wednesday, May 23, 2018
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/24/2018 9:36 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 16



Women's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Shrine (A) 10:32.68 10

2 Bishop Foley (A) 11:06.36 8

3 Gabriel Richard (A) 11:42.37 6

4 St. Catherine (A) 12:00.04 4

5 Ladywood (A) 12:28.82 2

6 Cabrini (A) 12:40.11 1

Women's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Olivia Miller JR Cristo Rey 4' 11" 10

2 Erin McDonough SR St. Catherine 4' 9" 8

3 Sydney Kilgore JR Shrine 4' 7" 6

4 Megan Rooney JR Ladywood 4' 6" 4

5 Dania Laird FR Shrine 4' 4" 2

6J Anne Dark SO St. Catherine 4' 2" 1

7J Briege Flood JR Shrine 4' 2"

8J Mary Deziewit FR Cabrini 4' 2"

Catie Schultz FR Gabriel Richard NH

Emily de Haan SR Gabriel Richard NH

Katelyn Drazba FR Cabrini NH

Kate Roney SR Ladywood DNS

Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Olivia Hankey SR Our Lady of the La 16' 01 /2   (NW) 10

2 Lena Hazimeh SR Cabrini 14' 111 /4   (NW) 8

3 Katie Arce JR Shrine 14' 1"   (NW) 6

4 Lydia Capaldi SO Bishop Foley 13' 8"   (NW) 4

5 Kylee Eubanks SR Austin Catholic 13' 61 /2   (NW) 2

6 Bridget Grumm FR St. Catherine 13' 6"   (NW) 1

7 Hayley McQuade SO Austin Catholic 12' 111 /4   (NW)

8 Anna Maida SO St. Catherine 12' 3"   (NW)

9 Grace Sabo SO Cabrini 12' 11 /2   (NW)

10 Jilian Ahmad SR Ladywood 11' 10"   (NW)

11 Ellie Kindseth SO Ladywood 11' 31 /4   (NW)

12 Emily de Haan SR Gabriel Richard 10' 63 /4   (NW)

13 Alyvia Suchy SO Gabriel Richard 10' 31 /4   (NW)

Julia Carey JR Bishop Foley DNS

Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Jenna Triest JR Ladywood 30' 31 /4 10

2 Peyton Edelbrock SO Gabriel Richard 27' 101 /2 8

3 Grace Counsman JR Bishop Foley 25' 23 /4 6

4 Catie Schultz FR Gabriel Richard 24' 111 /4 4

5 Alana Maffesoli FR Cabrini 24' 81 /2 2

6 Ava Hazimeh SO Cabrini 24' 3" 1
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Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
7 Sarah Gum SO Shrine 23' 73 /4

8 Lauren Hartwig JR Ladywood 22' 101 /2

9 Marissa Coley SO St. Catherine 21' 81 /4

10 Arianna Stawiasz JR Austin Catholic 21' 4"

11 Ellie Scarozza FR St. Catherine 16' 91 /2

Women's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Peyton Edelbrock SO Gabriel Richard 80' 8" 10

2 Jessica Wyeth JR St. Catherine 80' 5" 8

3 Lauren Hartwig JR Ladywood 79' 4" 6

4 Grace Counsman JR Bishop Foley 72' 8" 4

5 Ava Hazimeh SO Cabrini 71' 10" 2

6 Jenna Triest JR Ladywood 71' 2" 1

7 Marissa Coley SO St. Catherine 70' 7"

8 Brooke Revels JR Gabriel Richard 64' 3"

9 Sarah Gum SO Shrine 63' 0"

10 Catie Schultz FR Gabriel Richard 61' 4"

11 Hannah Melletat Cabrini 50' 4"

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Loyola BDOG 129

2 Bishop Foley BIFO 119

3 Cabrini SFC 64

4 Gabriel Richard RIGR 47

5 Shrine S 42

6 Austin Catholic RTAU 34

7 Cardinal Mooney CMC 28

8 Everest Collegiate CEC 14

9 Cristo Rey DCR 1

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Shrine S 130

2 St. Catherine STCA 73

3 Ladywood LADY 56

4 Gabriel Richard RIGR 51

5 Bishop Foley BIFO 47

5 Cabrini SFC 47

7 Our Lady of the La WOLL 30

8 Cardinal Mooney CMC 25

9 Austin Catholic RTAU 18

10 Cristo Rey DCR 10

11 Everest Collegiate CEC 9
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